Commonwealth of M assachusetts
Department of Telecommunications & Energy
Cable Division
One South Station, 4 East
Boston, MA 02110

(617) 305-3580
Fax (617) 478-2590 Toll Free (888) 622-2588

Total Massachusetts Subscribers: 1,947,946

System List
18-May-01
Municipality Subscribers
Adelphia Cable

Eastern MA System
Adelphia Cable Communications
91 Industrial Park Road

Customer Service (508) 747-3300
Business Office (508) 747-2471

Plymouth, MA 02360 Fax (508) 747-0731
Carver 3,057
Duxbury 4,491
Falmouth 13,438
Kingston 3,428
Marshfield 8,202
Plymouth 16,365
Total subscribersfor Eastern MA system 48,981
2.51%
Northern System
Adelphia Cable Communications Customer Service (413) 664-4011
225 Hodges Crossroads, P.O. Box 866 Business Office (413) 664-4011
North Adams, MA 01247 Fax (413) 663-9737
Adams 3,445
Cheshire 1,277
Clarksburg 637
North Adams 5,183
Williamstown 2,643
Total subscribersfor Northern system 13,185
0.68%
Century System
Adelphia Cable Communications Customer Service (413) 243-0676
Silver Street, P.O. Box 667 Business Office (413) 243-0676
Lee, MA 01238 Fax (413) 243-1153
Great Barrington 2,501
Lee 2,116
Lenox 1,822
Sheffield 914
Stockbridge 858
Total subscribersfor Century system 8,301

0.43%



Municipality

Harron System

Adelphia Cable Communications

Suite 720 Corporate Park, 300 Oak Street
Pembroke, MA 02359

Abington
Bourne
Halifax
Pembroke
Plympton
Rockland
Sandwich
Total subscribersfor Harron system
Gloucester System
Adelphia Cable Communications
38 Blackburn Center
Gloucester, MA 01930
Essex
Gloucester
Manchester
Rockport
Total subscribersfor Gloucester system
Amesbury System
Adelphia Cable Communications
194 Rear Main Street
Amesbury, MA 01913
Amesbury
Merrimac
Salisbury
Total subscribersfor Amesbury system
Martha's Vineyard System
Adelphia Cable Communications
91 Industrial Park Road
Plymouth, MA 02360
Aquinnah
Chilmark
Edgartown
Oak Bluffs
Tisbury
West Tisbury

Total subscribersfor Martha's Vineyard system

Totals for Adelphia Cable Communications

Subscribers

Customer Service (617) 826-0100
Business Office (781) 826-7903
Fax (781) 826-4209

4,404
6,528
2,010
5,070
638
5,419
6,958
31,027
1.59%

Customer Service (978) 281-0811
Business Office (978) 281-0811
Fax (978) 281-8679

1,091
10,958
1,747
3,142
16,938
0.87%

Customer Service (978) 388-3335
Business Office (978) 388-3335
Fax (978) 388-4959

5,809
2,031
2,781
10,621
0.55%

Customer Service (508) 693-6644
Business Office (508) 747-2471
Fax (508) 747-0731

117
331
2,114
1,857
1,386
804
6,609
0.34%

135,662
6.96%



Municipality

AT& T Broadband

CVI System

CVI Systems

85 East Belcher Road
Foxborough, MA 02035

Acushnet
Ashland
Bellingham
Bridgewater
Canton
Dover
Fairhaven
Foxborough
Holliston
Hopedae
Mansfield
Medfield
Medway
Mendon
Norfolk
Seekonk
Sharon
Walpole
Wrentham

Total subscribersfor CVI system

Nashoba System

A-R Cable Partners, Inc.
577 Main Street
Hudson, MA 01749

Ashburnham
Ashby
Ayer
Belmont
Boxborough
Carlide
Concord

Danvers

Lincoln

Littleton

Shirley
Townsend

Tyngsborough
Westford
Total subscribersfor Nashoba system

Brookline System

Cablevision of Brookline Limited Partnership
179 Amory Street

Brookline, MA 02146

Brookline
Total subscribersfor Brookline system

Subscribers

Customer Service (888) 633-4266
Business Office (508) 543-9022
Fax (508) 698-0601

3,263
4,568
4,448
6,752
6,401
1,358
6,153
5,226
3,770
1,802
6,523
3,138
3,381
1,398
2,250
3,886
4,533
6,422
2,772
78,049
4.01%

Customer Service (978) 345-7949
Business Office (978) 562-3885 ext. 444 or 445
Fax (978) 562-7591

1,682
739

2,399
6,530
1,344
966
4,310
8,046
1,167
2,309
1,694
2,505
3,205
5,710
42,606
2.19%

Customer Service (617) 731-4160
Business Office (617) 731-4160 or (617) 787-6618
Fax (617) 731-9668

16,729
16,729
0.86%



Municipality Subscribers
Framingham System

Cablevision of Framingham, Inc. Customer Service (508) 872-6300
1253 Worcester Road Business Office (508) 875-5310
Framingham, MA 01701 Fax (508) 875-1846
Framingham 15,174
Total subscribersfor Framingham system 15,174
0.78%



Municipality
Western MA System
AT&T Broadband
3303 Main Street
Springfield, MA 01107

Agawam
Amherst
Bernardston
Blackstone
Buckland
Chester
Conway
Deerfield
Erving
Franklin
Gill
Granby
Granville
Greenfield
Hardwick
Hatfield
Holyoke
Huntington
Longmeadow
Millis
Monson
Montague
North Attleborough
Northampton
Northfield
Norton
Palmer
Pelham
Plainville
Shelburne
Somerset
South Hadley
Southwick
Springfield
Sunderland
Swansea
Taunton
Ware
Warren
West Springfield
Westfield
Westhampton
Whately
Williamsburg

Total subscribersfor Western MA system

Subscribers

Customer Service (888) 633-4266
Business Office (413) 731-8062
Fax (413) 734-9243

10,374
7,454
704
2,397
471
258
308
1,705
249
8,446
348
1,870
442
6,593
564
1,215
12,062
552
5,204
2,195
2,204
2,904
8,671
9,953
911
4,838
4,316
259
2,412
377
5,862
5,799
2,834
42,728
1,329
4,633
17,501
3,340
1,288
10,133
13,424
467
451
739

210,784
10.82%



Municipality Subscribers
Eastern MA System

AT&T Broadband Customer Service (888) 633-4266
6 Campanelli Drive Business Office (978) 683-5500
Andover, MA 01810-1095 Fax (978) 683-7057
Andover 9,783
Arlington 11,172
Attleboro 13,242
Avon 1,449
Barnstable 18,906
Berkley 1,542
Beverly 13,461
Billerica 11,219
Bolton 1,181
Boston 150,627
Boxford 2,310
Brockton 23,690
Burlington 5,915
Cambridge 25,941
Chatham 4,218
Chelmsford 11,013
Clinton 4,841
Cohasset 2,368
Dartmouth 9,329
Dedham 5,499
Dennis 8,036
Dighton 1,800
Dracut 9,503
East Bridgewater 3,822
Eastham 3,431
Easton 6,803
Fal River 28,104
Freetown 2,459
Hamilton 2,269
Hanover 3,938
Hanson 2,866
Harwich 6,135
Hingham 6,181
Holbrook 3,311
Hopkinton 3,810
Hull 3,596
Ipswich 4,510
Lakeville 2,897
Lancaster 1,774
Lawrence 18,533
Lowell 29,846
Marblehead 7,398
Marion 1,916
Marlborough 11,893
Mashpee 5,899
M attapoi sett 2,380
Methuen 14,247
Middleborough 6,272
Middleton 2,040
Milford 9,094
Milton 6,889
Nahant 1,300
Nantucket 5,232
Natick 9,777
Needham 7,565



Municipality
New Bedford
Newbury
Newburyport
Newton
North Andover
North Reading
Norwell
Orleans
Phillipston
Provincetown
Quincy
Randolph
Raynham
Reading
Rehoboth
Revere
Rochester
Rowley
Saugus
Scituate
Sherborn
Sterling
Stoneham
Stoughton
Tewksbury
Topsfield
Truro
Waltham
Wareham
Watertown
Wayland
Wellesey
Wellfleet
Wenham
West Bridgewater
West Newbury
Weston
Weymouth
Whitman
Wilmington
Winchendon
Winchester
Woburn
Y armouth

Total subscribersfor Eastern MA system

Subscribers

31,375
2,346
6,825

19,101
8,481
4,316
3,037
3,748

479
2,540

30,148
9,575
3,780
7,437
2,838

15,640
1,314
1,729
8,976
6,254
1,074
2,212
7,411
8,598
9,172
1,896

819

14,229
8,127
8,197
3,654
6,451
1,545
1,138
2,047
1,113
3,172

18,752
4,229
6,246
2,893
6,322

12,554

11,567

886,589
45.51%



Municipality

Time Warner System

AT&T Broadband

300 Commercia Street, Suite 12
Malden, MA 02148

Chelsea
Everett
Lynn
Malden
Medford
Melrose
Salem
Somerville
Swampscott
Wakefield

Winthrop

Total subscribers for Time Warner system

A-R Cable System

A-R Cable Investments, Inc.
577 Main Street

Hudson, MA 01749

Acton
Bedford
Braintree
Fitchburg
Gardner
Georgetown
Groveland
Hanscom AFB
Haverhill
Hudson
Leominster
Lexington
Lunenburg
Lynnfield
Maynard
Norwood
Peabody
Stow
Sudbury
Templeton
Westminster
Westwood

Total subscribersfor A-R Cable system

Totalsfor CVI Systems

Subscribers

Customer Service (888)633-4266
Business Office (781) 397-2600
Fax (781) 397-0211

7,845
11,087
22,459
16,045
15,895

8,883
14,028
14,588

4,562

7,987

6,334

129,713
6.66%

Customer Service (978) 897-2293
Business Office (978) 562-3885 ext. 444 or 445
Fax (978) 562-7591

5,559
3,401
10,942
11,831
6,797
2,208
1,782
925
19,815
5,753
13,891
6,260
2,680
3,598
3,096
8,881
16,341
1,394
3,906
2,167
1,926
3,766
136,919
7.03%

1,516,563
77.85%



Municipality Subscribers

Charlemont T.V., Inc.
Charlemont System

Charlemont T.V., Inc. Customer Service (413) 339-8759
High Street, Box 726 Business Office (413) 625-6040
Charlemont, MA 01339 Fax (413) 243-1153
Charlemont 90
Total subscribersfor Charlemont system 90
0.00%
Totalsfor Charlemont T.V., Inc. 90
0.00%
Charter Communications
Avalon System
Charter Communications Customer Service (413) 592-5171 (413) 592-5171
40 Daniel Shays Highway Business Office (781) 329-7800
Belchertown, MA 01007 Fax (781) 251-9133
Belchertown 3,838
Brookfield 974
Charlton 3,163
East Brookfield 680
Hadley 1,432
Hinsdale 411
Laneshorough 821
North Brookfield 1,255
Total subscribersfor Avalon system 12,574
0.65%
Wor cester System
Charter Communications Customer Service (508) 853-6600 (800) 634-1008
95 Higgins Street Business Office (508) 853-6600
Worcester, MA 01606 Fax (508) 854-5042
Auburn 5,597
Boylston 1,364
Dudley 3,400
Grafton 5,266
Holden 5,156
Leicester 3,353
Millbury 4,360
Northborough 4,278
Northbridge 4,834
Oxford 4,722
Paxton 1,263
Southborough 2,467
Southbridge 6,151
Spencer 4,180
Sturbridge 2,780
Upton 2,008
Webster 6,398
West Boylston 2,094
West Brookfield 1,227
Westborough 5,641
Worcester 55,197
Total subscribersfor Worcester system 131,736
6.76%



Municipality Subscribers
Chicopee System

Charter Communications Customer Service (413) 592-5171 (413) 592-5171
355 Front Street Business Office (413) 592-5171
Chicopee, MA 01013 Fax (413) 594-5658
Chicopee 19,705
East Longmeadow 4,954
Easthampton 5,812
Hampden 1,610
Ludlow 6,688
Southampton 1,669
Wilbraham 4,665
Total subscribersfor Chicopee system 45,103
2.32%
Pepperell System
Charter Communications Customer Service (800) 635-2847
7 Lomar Park Business Office (978) 433-8225
Pepperell, MA 01463 Fax (978) 433-5056
Barre 1,497
Berlin 712
Brimfield 1,086
Douglas 2,263
Dunstable 805
Groton 2,828
Harvard 1,313
Hubbardston 1,156
Millville 794
Oakham 488
Pepperell 3,347
Rutland 1,894
Sutton 2,497
Uxbridge 3,637
Wales 600
Westport 4,795
Total subscribersfor Pepperell system 29,712
1.53%
Totalsfor Charter Communications 219,125
11.25%
Cox Communications
Cox System
Cox Communications Customer Service (800) 955-9515
170 Utopia Street, P.O. Box 310 Business Office (860) 512-5008
Manchester, CT 06045-0310 Fax (860) 512-5115
Holland 806
Total subscribersfor Cox system 806
0.04%
Totalsfor Cox Communications 806
0.04%

10



Municipality
RCN
RCN System
RCN-BecoCom, L.L.C.
419 Boylston Street
Boston, MA 02116
Boston
Brookline
Burlington
Dedham
Framingham
Lexington
Somerville
Somerville

Total subscribersfor RCN system

Totalsfor RCN-BecoCom, L.L.C.

Russell Cable Television

Russell System

Russell Cable Television

65 Main Street, P.O. Box 408
Russell, MA 01071

Russell
Total subscribersfor Russell system

Totalsfor Russall Cable Television

Shrewsbury's Community
Shrewsbury System
Shrewsbury's Community Cablevision

100 Maple Avenue
Shrewsbury, MA 01545-5398

Shrewsbury
Total subscribersfor Shrewsbury system

Totals for Shrewsbury's Community Cablevision

Time Warner Cable
Athol/Orange System

Time Warner Cable, Athol/Orange
104 New Athol Road

Orange, MA 01364-9617

Athol
Orange

Total subscribersfor Athol/Orange system

Subscribers

Customer Service (800) 746-4726
Business Office (617) 948-4813
Fax (617) 267-3499

11,116
1,451
1,466
1,354
5,120
2,425
6,157
6,157
35,246
1.81%
35,246
1.81%
Customer Service (413) 862-4707
Business Office (413) 862-4707
Fax (413) 862-3103
464
464
0.02%
464
0.02%
Customer Service (508) 841-8500
Business Office (508) 755-5450
Fax (508) 842-9419
11,472
11,472
0.59%
11,472
0.59%
Customer Service (978) 575-1002
Business Office (978) 575-1002
Fax (978) 575-0503
3,880
2,561
6,441

0.33%
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West System

Time Warner Cable, Pittsfield
4 Frederico Drive

Pittsfield, MA 01201-5518

Total subscribersfor West system

Totalsfor TimeWarner Cable, Athol/Orange

Tufts University

Tufts System

Tufts University

169 Holland St.
Somerville, MA 02144

Total subscribersfor Tufts system

Totalsfor TuftsUniversity

Municipality Subscribers
Customer Service (413) 443-4755
Business Office (413) 443-4755
Fax (413) 499-2774
Dalton 2,391
Pittsfield 16,986
Richmond 597
19,974
1.03%
26,415
1.36%
Customer Service 617627-7627
Business Office (617) 628-5000
Fax (617) 672-3699
Medford 937
Somerville 1,166
2,103
0.11%
2,103
0.11%
Grand Total: 1,947,946
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